signed by the Chief Financial Officer and approved as to form by the City Attorney; now, therefore 

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Camden that the City Council award a contract 
to Earle Asphalt Company for an amount not to exceed ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX 
THOUSAND NINETY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND THIRTEEN CENTS ($1,476,097.13), for roadway 
improvements to Holtec Boulevard/Morgan Street in the City of Camden pursuant to Public Contracts Law, 
P.L. 1971, Chapter 198; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the proper officials of the City of Camden are hereby authorized 
and directed to execute all contracts and documents necessary to effectuate the award of this contract and to

[...]

Council of the City of Camden award a contract to Multi-Temp Mechanical for the provision of labor, materials, 
equipment and related services necessary to replace the two (2) boilers at the Department of Public Works 
building, in an amount not to exceed ONE MILLION NINETY-THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($1,093,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the directive of the Division of Local Government Services, a certification 
has been attached hereto which certifies that the funds for this expenditure are available and appropriated under 
the budget account of the City of Camden under line item(s) “5-01-09-930-872”, respectively, and said

[...]

certification has been signed by the Chief Financial Officer and approved as to form by the City Attorney; now, 
therefore 

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Camden that the City Council award a contract 
to Multi-Temp Mechanical for an amount not to exceed ONE MILLION NINETY-THREE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($1,093,000.00) for the replacement of two (2) boilers at the Department of Public Works building, 
pursuant to Public Contracts Law, P.L. 1971, Chapter 198; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the City of Camden are hereby authorized 
and directed to execute all contracts and documents necessary to effectuate the award of this contract and to

[...]

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent and the Business Administrator have recommended to the Council 
of the City of Camden, that the Council award a contract to Paving Plus, LLC, for the resurfacing of various 
streets in the City of Camden for the total sum of SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED TWELVE DOLLARS AND EIGHTY CENTS ($770,812.80); and  

WHEREAS, pursuant to the directive of the Division of Local Government Services, a certification 
has been attached hereto which certifies that the funds for this expenditure are available and appropriated under 
the reserve for state and federal grant budget account of the City of Camden under line item “G-02-SE-559-

[...]

240”, and said certification has been signed by the Chief Financial Officer and approved as to form by the City 
Attorney; now, therefore 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Camden, that the City Council 
awards a contract to the lowest responsible bidder Paving Plus, LLC for an amount not to exceed SEVEN 
HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWELVE DOLLARS AND EIGHTY CENTS 
($770,812.80), for the resurfacing of various streets in the City of Camden, according to Public Contracts Law, 
P.L. 1971, Chapter 198, and that the Mayor and the City Clerk shall execute said contract on behalf of the City 
of Camden. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to N.J.S.A.

[...]

projects, conducting required reviews and/or provide approvals, contract administration, construction 
management, assisting City Engineer, and other related duties; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Request for Quotes (“RFQ”) 25-14 engineers list, a proposal was submitted 
by REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS, for an amount not to exceed, THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-
FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS ($355,200.00) for period of One (1) year; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the directive of the Division of Local Government Services, a certification 
has been attached hereto which certifies that the funds for this expenditure are available and appropriated under

[...]

said certification has been signed by the Chief Financial Officer and approved as to form by the City Attorney; 
now, therefore 

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Camden, that the proper officers of the City of 
Camden are hereby authorized to execute a contract with REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS, for an 
amount not to exceed THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($355,200.00) to provide municipal and consulting engineering services, according to Public Contracts Law, 
P.L. 1971, Chapter 198, and that the Mayor and the Municipal Clerk shall execute said contract on behalf of 
the City of Camden. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to N.J.S.A.